
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:121
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS UNDER ICDS
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether misappropriation of Central funds for the ICDS scheme has been noticed by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The last Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India, Union Government (Civil) (Report No.3 of 2000) does not disclose any misappropriation of Central funds for the ICDS Scheme.

(b)&(c) The Question does not arise.
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